Public Document Pack
o

4
AT
-

ke
SO
@

Tt

COTSWOLD

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Wednesday, 2 February 2022

Tel: (01285) 623210
e-mail - Democratic@cotswold.gov.uk

CABINET MEMBER FOR DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AND
LICENSING - DECISION MAKING MEETINGS

A meeting of the Cabinet Member for Development Management and Licensing - Decision
Making meetings will be held virtually on Thursday, 10 February 2022 at 10.00 am.

V4
A/

v i

Rob Weaver
Chief Executive

To: Members of the Cabinet Member for Development Management and Licensing -
Decision Making meetings
(Councillor Juliet Layton)

Recording of Proceedings — The law allows the public proceedings of Council, Cabinet,
and Committee Meetings to be recorded, which includes filming as well as audio-
recording. Photography is also permitted.

As a matter of courtesy, if you intend to record any part of the proceedings please let the
Committee Administrator know prior to the date of the meeting.

Cotswold District Council, Trinity Road, Cirencester, Gloucestershire, GL7 1PX
Tel: 01285 6230Bagewiw.cotswold.gov.uk



AGENDA

Neighbourhood Planning: Representation to the Down Ampney Regulation 14 Draft
Consultation (Pages 3 - 74)

This report asks the Cabinet Member for Development Management and Licensing to
consider the draft representation presented at Annex B, and subject to any amendments,
agrees this for submission to Down Ampney Parish Council.

Reporting Officer: Joseph Walker (01285 623146)

DATE OF DECISION: NO EARLIER THAN THURSDAY 10 FEBRUARY 2022
DEADLINE FOR COMMENTS: NOON ON WEDNESDAY 9 FEBRUARY 2022
Note: Any Member who wishes to comment on an item is requested to send those
comments (preferably by e-mail) to the Reporting Officer, copied to Democratic

Services, by the deadline identified.

Any comments received will be reported to the Decision-Maker prior to the decision(s)
being taken.

(END)

Page 2



COTSWOLD

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Council name

COTSWOLD DISTRICT COUNCIL

Name and date of
Committee

CABINET MEMBER FOR DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AND
LICENSING DECISION MAKING MEETING - |0 FEBRUARY 2022

Report Number

AGENDA ITEM |

Subject

NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING: REPRESENTATION TO THE
DOWN AMPNEY REGULATION 14 DRAFT CONSULTATION

Wards affected

The Ampneys and Hampton

Accountable member

Councillor Juliet Layton, Cabinet Member for Development
Management and Licensing.

Email: juliet.layton@cotswold.gov.uk

Accountable officer

Joseph Walker, Community Partnerships Officer

Email: joseph.walker@cotswold.gov.uk

Summary/Purpose To agree the Council’s representation to the Regulation 14
Consultation on the Down Ampney Neighbourhood Development
Plan

Annexes Annex A: Down Ampney Neighbourhood Development Plan

Regulation 14 Draft

Annexe |: Historic Sites

Annexe 2: Traffic Survey

Annexe 3: Drainage

Appendix |: Design Guide
Appendix 2: Listed Buildings
Appendix 3: Footpath Suggestions
Appendix 4: References

Annex B: Draft Representation

Recommendation/s

a) That the Cabinet Member for Development Management and
Licensing considers the draft representation presented at Annex
B, and subject to any amendments, agrees this for submission to
Down Ampney Parish Council

Corporate priorities

The Council has a duty to support Neighbourhood Planning.

‘Ensure that all services delivered by the Council are delivered to the
highest standard.’

‘Present a Local Plan which is green to the core’

Key Decision

NO

Exempt

NO

Consultees/

Consultation

This report seeks agreement for a consultation response from this
Council. It has been prepared with input from a number of officers
with an interest in ﬁ@'@ﬁb%urhood Planning. Down Ampney Parish
Council, as the body responsible for this plan, are legally bound to

rjenda Iltem 1


mailto:juliet.layton@cotswold.gov.uk
mailto:joseph.walker@cotswold.gov.uk

COTSWOLD

DISTRICT COUNCIL

%
&

%"M TEDWE sE\*\“&

consult with defined statutory bodies and others whose interests are
affected.

2.2

2.3.

BACKGROUND

Down Ampney Parish Council (‘Down Amp
[...]
e

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/national-model-design-code

APPENDIX 2 — LISTED BUILDINGS IN THE PARISH OF DOWN AMPNEY

A caveat should be added that there may be amendments to the statutory list with a web
reference to the definitive information - https://historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/

APPENDIX 3 — FOOTPATH AND CYCLE WAY SUGGESTIONS

It would be helpful to acknowledge that footpaths and cycleways are a core part of Gl and
that when enhancing these rights of way or creating new ones there is also an opportunity to
create wildlife corridors, additional water courses etc. The more attractive that these routes
are the more likely they are to be used.

Please contact:

Joseph Walker Tel: 01285 623000
Community Partnerships Officer email: neighbourhood.planning@cotswold.gov.uk

Cotswold District Council
Council Offices,

Trinity Road

Cirencester
Gloucestershire

GL7 1PX

Page 73



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	1 Neighbourhood Planning: Representation to the Down Ampney Regulation 14 Draft Consultation
	Annexe_A_-_Historic_Sites_Annex (3)
	Annexe_B_-_Traffic_Survey (1)
	Annexe_C_-_Drainage_Annex (1)
	Appendix_1_-_Design_Guide
	Appendix_2_-_Listed_Building
	Appendix_3_-_Footpath_suggestions
	Appendix_4_-_References
	Agenda Item 01 - Annex B Down Ampney Reg 14 Draft - CDC representation




Minutes of the meeting


 

 
Cabinet Member for Development Management and 

Licensing - Decision Making meetings 

10/February2022 

 

 

 
Minutes of a meeting of Cabinet Member for Development Management and Licensing - 

Decision Making meetings held on Thursday, 10 February 2022. 

 

 

Councillors present: 

       

Juliet Layton 

 

  

 

  

 

 

Officers present 

Joseph Walker, Democratic Services 

 

 

1. Neighbourhood Planning: Representation to the Down Ampney Regulation 14 Draft 

Consultation 

  

This report seeks the approval of the Cabinet Member for Development Management 

and Licensing to consider the draft representation presented at Annex B, and subject to 

any amendments, agrees this for submission to Down Ampney Parish Council. 

 

Decision: 

 

The Cabinet Member for Development Management and Licensing: 

 

Considered the draft representation presented at Annex B, and agreed this for 

submission to Down Ampney Parish Council. 

 

Reason for Decision of the Cabinet Member for Development Management and 

Licensing: 

 
Councillor Layton noted the effective partnership working which had taken place 

between the Council and Down Ampney Parish Council in relation to this aspect of 

neighbourhood planning. 

 

Councillor Layton did not wish to make any amendments to the draft representation 

presented at Annex B. 

 

ACTION BY:  

 

Joseph Walker, Community Partnership Officer 

Tel: 01285 623 146 

 

Date of Publication: 10 February 2022  

Closing Date for Call-In: 18 February 2022 (5.00pm) 

Action Embargoed until: 21 February 2022 



Cabinet Member for Development Management and Licensing - Decision Making meetings 

10/February2022 

 

 

 

Chair 

 

(END) 


